

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 3086

1. Project Title	Charlotte County High Water ReCapabilities	escue Vehicles with Dual-	-Purpose	
2. Senate Sponsor	Ben Albritton			
3. Date of Request	2/20/2025			
4. Project/Program D	escription			
Charlotte County se removable pump an	eeks funding for the acquisition of t d tank skid unit enabling the vehicl	wo vehicles with high wat es to also perform pump	er rescue capabilition and roll wildland fire	es, equipped with sfighting operations.
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested funds Depa	artment of Financial Servi	ces	
State Agency conta	acted? No			
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Request for Fiscal Yea	r 2025-2026	uint	
Operating		Ailio	1,650,000	
Fixed Capital Outlay	/		0	
Total State Funds			1,650,000	
Type of Funding	for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 (includ	Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds R	equested (from question #6)	1,650,000	100%	
Matching Funds				
Federal		0	0%	
State (excluding the	amount of this request)	0	0%	
Local		0	0%	
Other		0	0%	
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2025-2026	1,650,000	100%	
	eviously received state funding? most recent instance:	No		1
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurring	ng Appropriation#		
9. Is future-year fund	ing likely to be requested?	No		1
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amount per year.			
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that can be used	in lieu of state funding.		
				1

Complete questions 10 and 11 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

10. Status of Construction



a. What is the current phase of the project?

The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request** Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 3086

Planning	O Design	Construction	O N/A		
b. Is the project	"shovel ready" ((i.e permitted)?			
c. What is the es	stimated start da	te of construction?			
d. What is the es	stimated comple	tion date of constru	ction?		
e. What funding	stream will be u	sed for ongoing ope	rations and maintenance of the	project?	
relationship be	tween the owne	o receive, directly or rs of the facility and tate funds will be ex	•	ay funding. Inc	lude the
Spending Categ	ory		Description		Amount
Administrative C	Costs:				
Executive Director/					

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	Acquisition of two vehicles with high water rescue capabilities, equipped with removable pump and tank skid unit enabling the vehicles to also perform pump and roll wildland firefighting operations	1,650,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		0
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	1,650,000

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Provide for the rescue of residents during flooding events as well as provide additional firefighting capabilities during wildland firefighting operations.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Acquisition of two vehicles with high water rescue capabilities, equipped with removable pump and tank skid unit enabling the vehicles to also perform pump and roll wildland firefighting operations.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR #3086

These vehicles will enhance our ability to respond effectively to emergencies, safeguarding lives and property while maximizing resource efficiency.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Residents of Charlotte County and surrounding communities who can benefit from this enhanced response capability.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The specialized vehicle design enables navigation through flooded areas, ensuring quicker response times and reduced risk to both responders and civilians. The enhanced "pump and roll" equipment ensures the vehicles' utility during both the rainy flood season and the dry fire-prone season. Outcomes will be measured by number of residents rescued and number of fires responded to.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?

	for failing to meet deliverables of performance measures provided for in the contract:							
	Forfeiture of funding.							
14. I	s this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? Yes							
a.	If Yes, what phase best describes the project?							
	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)							
V	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)							
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)							
b.	Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):							
	Hurricanes Helene and Milton							
15. ŀ	las the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?							
	Yes, Applied							
	Yes, Received							
2	² No							
	No, but intends to apply							
a.	If yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#:							
b.	Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet:							
16. ł	las the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?							
	Yes, Applied							
	Yes, Received							
2	² No							



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 3086

☐ No, but intends to a. If yes, specify the		n and state ager	ncy (ex. Loca	ıl Governmen	t Emergenc	y Bridge L	oan, Depart	men
Commerce):							- · ·	
7. Requester Contact	Informat	ion						
a. First Name	Matthew		Last Name	McElroy				
b. Organization	Charlotte	County Board o	f County Com	nmissioners				
c. E-mail Address	matthew.	mcelroy@charlo	ttecountyfl.gc	V				
d. Phone Number	(941)833	-5603	Ext.					
. Recipient Contact								
a. Organization	Charlotte				1			
b. Municipality and	I County	Charlotte						
c. Organization Ty	ре							
□For Profit Entity								
□Non Profit 501(c	:)(3)							
□Non Profit 501(c	:)(4)							
□Local Entity								
□University or Co	llege							
☑Other (please sp		cal Government						
			7 [1		
d. First Name	Eve		Last Name	Sweeting]		
e. E-mail Address	Eve.Swe	eting@charlotted	countyfl.gov					
f. Phone Number	(941)743	-1267	Ext.					
. Lobbyist Contact I	nformatio	n						
a. Name	Martha J	l. Edenfield						
b. Firm Name	Martha J	l. Edenfield, P.A.						
c. E-mail Address	martha@	marthajedenfield	d.com					
d Phone Number	(950)556	9611						

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.